



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 9319 of 2025

Ramtahal And 4 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Abhishek Sharma, Brijesh Kumar Srivastava, Rajiv Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Amit Kumar Singh, G.A., Ram Mani Upadhyay

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

1. Sri Rajiv Sharma, learned counsel for petitioners, learned AGA for the State and Sri Shivank Shukla holding brief of Sri Ram Mani UPadhyay, learned counsel for respondent No.4 are present. None is present for rest respondents.
2. A prayer has been made by the learned counsel for respondent No.4 to grant further time for filing counter affidavit. By previous order, he was granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit but still not filed.
3. In the interest of justice, another opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit within two weeks from today and no further time will be granted.
4. List after two weeks as fresh.
5. Interim order, if any, is granted till the next date of listing.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)

January 29, 2026

SFH