



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 9319 of 2025

Ramtahal And 4 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Abhishek Sharma, Brijesh Kumar Srivastava, Rajiv Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Amit Kumar Singh, G.A., Ram Mani Upadhyay

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners, Sri Amit Kumar, learned counsel for respondent No. 5 & 6 and learned AGA are present.
2. None appeared for respondent No.2.
3. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.5 & 6 prayed time to file counter affidavit.
4. It is evident from the order sheet that opportunity to file counter affidavit was earlier granted by order dated 10.09.2025 and 29.01.2026.
5. Since no one appeared on behalf of opposite party no.2, in the interest of justice, a last opportunity is granted to file counter affidavit within two weeks from today. Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed within one week thereafter.
6. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted.
7. List this case on 25.03.2026.
8. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)

February 19, 2026
SFH